

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

20 August 2021

## Change of registered address

Thorn Group Limited (ASX:TGA) (**Thorn**) advises, in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.14, that its registered office and principal place of business has changed, effective 20 August 2021, to the following address:

Thorn Group Limited
Suite 402, 2 Elizabeth Street, North Sydney NSW 2060
Postal: PO Box 1075, North Sydney NSW 2059
(Phone numbers are unchanged)

The Company has decided not to proceed with the proposed relocation to offices in the Australian Technology Park, which was previously announced to ASX.

The Company will vacate its Chullora premises at the end of August 2021. The Company's existing North Sydney Office (referred to above) will continue to be used for corporate purposes and will become the Company's registered office. The Company's existing Glendenning premises will be used for operational purposes where on-site presence is required.

This release has been authorised by the Company Secretary.

End of release.

For further information, please contact:

Pete Lirantzis Chief Executive Officer 0411 012 035

Investor.Relations@thorn.com.au

Alexandra Rose General Counsel & Company Secretary +61 (02) 9101 5122

Company.Secretary@thorn.com.au

## ABOUT THORN GROUP LIMITED (ASX: TGA, www.thorn.com.au)